

## **Electronically Certified Official Record**

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

Agency Name: Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and

Comptroller

Clerk of the Circuit Court: The Honorable James M. Swisher, Jr.

**Date Issued:** 11/7/2023 11:15:11 AM

Unique Reference Number: BAA-DAAB-BCACD-CACDBCACAIIG-CHAADA-D

Instrument Number: 202312020886

**Requesting Party Code:** 3001

Requesting Party

6E8534EA-7C00-8B98-DC79-570EB245EA8A-SF

## **CERTIFICATION**

Pursuant to Sections 90.955(1) and 90.902(1), Florida Statutes, and Federal Rules of Evidence 901(a), 901(b)(7), and 902(1), the attached document is electronically certified by The Honorable James M. Swisher, Jr., Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, to be a true and correct copy of an official record or document authorized by law to be recorded or filed and actually recorded or filed in the office of the Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller. The document may have redactions as required by law.

## **HOW TO VERIFY THIS DOCUMENT**

This document contains a Unique Reference Number for identification purposes and a tamper-evident seal to indicate if the document has been tampered with. To view the tamper-evident seal and verify the certifier's digital signature, open this document with Adobe Reader software. You can also verify this document by scanning the QR code or visiting <a href="https://verify.clerkecertify.com/verifylmage">https://verify.clerkecertify.com/verifylmage</a>.

\*\*The web address shown above contains an embedded link to the verification page for this particular document.



AFTER RECORDING - RETURN TO: PREPARED BY: DAWN JACOBS PRS ROOFING, LLC 685 S RONALD REAGAN BLVD LONGWOOD, FL 32750 PERMIT NI BARGE

## LOT 14 CREEKSIDE SID. WD 988-315, 1042-2106, QC 1048-1059, WD 1130-273, WD 1208-593, QC 1349-561, WD 1436-2703, WD 1447-72 184 SW **COLUMBIA COUNTY** NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement. 1. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Legal description of the property & street address, if available) TAX FOLIONO.: 2. GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT: Residential Re-Roof Shingles 3. OWNER INFORMATION OR LESSEE INFORMATION IF THE LESSEE CONTRACTED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT: a. Nacca and address: Acevedo Francisco Ella S & Acevedo Camille 184 SW Lucy Ct Lake City FL 32025 b. Inxxest is property: Owner o. Name and address of fee simple inteholder (if different from Owner listed above): <u>N/A</u> 4. a. CONTRACTOR'S NAME: PRS ROOFING, LLC Constantion's address: 685 S RONALD REAGAN BLVD LONGWOOD, FL 32750 b. Floring number: 386-668-4222 SURETY (if applicable, a copy of the payment bond is attached); u. Natus and address: N/A b. Fhoat anerber: N/A e. Amount of bood: \$N/A 6. a. LENDER'S NAME: N/A Leader's address: N/A 7. Persons within the State of Florids designated by Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served as provided by otion 713.13 (1) (a) 7., Florida Statut a. Name and address: N/A h. Phone members of designated persons: N/A a. In addition to himself or berself, Owner designates N/A of to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) (b), Florida Statuse b. Phone number of person or entity designated by Owner. N/A 9. Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expiration date will be 1 year from the date of recording unless a different date is was acknowledged before me by means of 🕒 physical presence or 🗆 online notarization, November 20 23 (type of authority,...e.g. officer, trustee, attorney in fact) by Francisco Acevedo on behalf of whom instrument was executed) of Identification Produ 5-3-2 FL 32025

SARAH H. STEPHENS Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 402780 My Comm. Expires Jul 21, 2027 (Signature of Notary Public)
(Frint, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

